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Bhubaneswar, Feb 12 (PTI) Odisha’s Electronics & Information Technology (E&IT) Minister Mukesh 

Mahaling Thursday said Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Bhubaneswar is now moving decisively 

towards becoming a “semiconductor hub”. 

The minister said this while addressing a function marking the 18th Foundation Day of the premier 

institute in the state. 

“IIT Bhubaneswar is deeply involved in high-end research, innovation, and exchange of ideas with 

industry, and is now moving decisively towards becoming a Power Semiconductor Hub,” the minister said. 

Noting that Odisha is in the process of emerging as a semiconductor hub, Mahaling said major projects, 

including a SicSem Semiconductor Unit, SDM Park, and Namo Semiconductor Lab, are strengthening 

academia–industry collaboration. 

Alongside, focused investments in Artificial Intelligence, data centres, and GPUs (Graphics Processing 

Units) will position Odisha as a leading technology and innovation ecosystem, contributing to a self-reliant 

India and the vision of a developed India by 2047, he said. 

Addressing the gathering, Saroj Patnaik, Chairman, Patnaik Group of Industries and Trustee, Rabisons 

Foundation, said, “Technology is rapidly transforming society, from healthcare to energy, and institutions 

like IIT Bhubaneswar are at the forefront of this change. 

“While AI and automation are redefining jobs, they are also creating new opportunities for 

entrepreneurship and innovation. I encourage students to leverage IIT Bhubaneswar’s research 

ecosystem, take informed risks, and build solutions that drive India’s industrial and social progress.” Prof 

Shreepad Karmalkar, Director, IIT Bhubaneswar, said the institute has evolved into a vibrant campus 

centred on learning halls, advanced research, and innovation-driven education. 

The research and entrepreneurship park being constructed by IIT Bhubaneswar in the third phase and 

Odisha government’s 223-acre semiconductor and electronic system design manufacturing park slated to 

come up next to the campus will strengthen industry–academia collaboration significantly and contribute 

meaningfully to the Viksit Bharat 2047 vision, he said. PTI AAM NN 
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Bhubaneswar: The research and entrepreneurship park being built by IIT Bhubaneswar and Odisha govt's 

223-acre semiconductor and electronic system design manufacturing park slated to come up next to the 

campus, will strengthen industry–academia collaboration, said IIT Bhubaneswar director Shreepad 

Karmalkar on the institute's 18th Foundation Day here on Thursday. 
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Bhubaneswar, February 12: Odisha’s Electronics and Information Technology (E&IT) Minister, Mukesh 

Mahaling, stated on Thursday that the Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Bhubaneswar is actively 

progressing toward establishing itself as a major "semiconductor hub." 

Addressing the gathering during the 18th Foundation Day celebrations of the esteemed institution, the 

minister highlighted the institute’s pivotal role in cutting-edge research, innovation, and collaboration with 

industry. 

"IIT Bhubaneswar is deeply engaged in advanced research and the exchange of ideas with the industry, and 

it is firmly moving toward becoming a Power Semiconductor Hub," Mahaling emphasized. 
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http://indusvalleytimes.com/news/%e0%ac%86%e0%ac%87%e0%ac

%86%e0%ac%87%e0%ac%9f%e0%ac%bf-

%e0%ac%ad%e0%ad%81%e0%ac%ac%e0%ac%a8%e0%ad%87%

e0%ac%b6%e0%ad%8d%e0%ad%b1%e0%ac%b0%e0%ac%b0-

%e0%ac%85%e0%ac%b7%e0%ad%8d%e0%ac%9f%e0%ac%be%

e0%ac%a6/ 

ପ୍ରସନ୍ନ କୁମାର ପାଇକରାୟଙ୍କ ରପିପାର୍ଟ 

 

ପ ାରଧା, ୧୨/୨: ଭାରତୀୟ ପ୍ରଯୁକି୍ତବଦି୍ୟା ସଂସ୍ଥାନ (ଆଇଆଇର୍)ି ଭୁବପନଶ୍ଵର ଆଜ ିଏହାର ଅଷ୍ଟଦ୍ଶ ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠା ଦ୍ବିସ ପାଳନ କରିଛ।ି 
ଏହ ିଅବସରପର ଓଡଶିା ସରକାରଙ୍କ ମାନୟବର ଇପେପକ୍ରାନକି ଆଣ୍ଡ ଆଇର୍,ି ସବାସ୍ଥୟ ଓ ପରବିାର କେୟାଣ ଏବଂ ସଂସଦ୍ୀୟ ବୟାପାର ମନ୍ତ୍ରୀ 
ଡକ୍ର ମୁପକଶ ମହାେିଙ୍ଗ ମ ୁୟ ଅତଥିି ଭାବପର ପଯାଗ ପଦ୍ଇଥିପେ। 

 

ପସହପିର ିପଟ୍ଟନାୟକ ଗପୁ୍ ଅଫ୍ ଇଣ୍ଡଷ୍ଟ୍ରିଜ୍‌ର ଅଧ୍ୟକ୍ଷ ଏବଂ ରବସିନସ ଫାଉପଣ୍ଡସନ୍‌ର ଟ୍ରଷି୍ଟ ଶ୍ରୀ ସପରାଜ ପଟ୍ଟନାୟକ ସମ୍ମାନତି ଅତଥିି ଭାପବ 

ପଯାଗପଦ୍ଇଥିପେ। 
ସମାପବଶକୁ ସପମବାଧିତ କରି ମାନୟବର ମନ୍ତ୍ରୀ ଡକର୍ ମହାେିଙ୍ଗ ପ୍ରଶଂସା କରିଥିପେ ପଯ \”ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବର ଉଚ୍ଚମାନର ଗପବଷଣା, 
ନବସୃଜନ ଏବଂ\” ଶଳି୍ପ ସହତି ଚନି୍ତାଧାରାର ଆଦ୍ାନ ପ୍ରଦ୍ାନପର ଗଭୀର ଭାବପର ଜଡତି, ଏବଂ ବର୍ତ୍ଟମାନ ଏକ ପାୱାର ପସମିକଣ୍ଡକର୍ ହବ୍ 

ପହବା ଦ୍ଗିପର ନରି୍ଣ୍ଟାୟକ ଭାବପର ଅଗ୍ରସର ପହଉଛ।ି ଓଡଶିାକୁ ଏକ ପସମକିଣ୍ଡକର୍ ହବ୍ ଭାବପର ମପନାନୀତ କରାଯିବା ସହତି, ଏକ ସକିପସମ୍ 

ପସମିକଣ୍ଡକର୍ ୟୁନଟି୍, ଏସଡଏିମ୍ ପାକଟ ଏବଂ ନପମା ପସମିକଣ୍ଡକ୍ର େୟାବ୍ ସପମତ ପ୍ରମୁ  ପ୍ରକଳ୍ପ ଗୁଡକି ଶକି୍ଷା-ଶଳି୍ପ ସହପଯାଗକୁ ସୁଦୃ୍ଢ଼ 

କରୁଛନ୍ତ।ି 
ଏହା ସହତି, କୃତ୍ରମି ବୁଦ୍ଧମିର୍ତ୍ା, ଡାର୍ା ପସଣ୍ଟର ଏବଂ ଜପିିୟୁପର ପକନ୍ଦ୍ରତି ନପିବଶ ଓଡଶିାକୁ ଏକ ଅଗ୍ରଣୀ ପ୍ରଯୁକି୍ତବଦି୍ୟା ଏବଂ ନବସୃଜନ 

ଇପକାସିଷ୍ଟମ ଭାବପର ସ୍ଥାନତି କରବି, ଯାହା ଏକ ଆତ୍ମନଭିଟରଶୀଳ ଭାରତ ଏବଂ ୨୦୪୭ ସୁଦ୍ଧା ଏକ ବକିଶତି ଭାରତର ଦୃ୍ଷ୍ଟପିକାଣପର 

ପଯାଗଦ୍ାନ ପଦ୍ବ । 

 

ସମାପବଶପର ଶ୍ରୀ ସପରାଜ ପଟ୍ଟନାୟକ କହଥିିପେ: \”ପ୍ରଯୁକି୍ତବଦି୍ୟା ସବାସ୍ଥୟପସବା ଠାରୁ ଶକି୍ତ ପ୍‌୍ୟରୟନ୍ତ ସମାଜକୁ ଦୁ୍ତ ଗତପିର ପରବିର୍ତ୍ଟନ 

କରୁଛ।ି ଆଇଆଇର୍ ି ଭୁବପନଶବର ଭଳ ିପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନ ଏହ ିପରିବର୍ତ୍ଟନର ସପବଟାଚ୍ଚ ସ୍ଥାନପର ଅଛନ୍ତ।ି ଏଆଇ ଏବଂ ସବୟଂଚାଳତି ନଯୁିକି୍ତ ପକ୍ଷତ୍ରକୁ 

ପୁନଃପରଭିାଷିତ କରୁଥିବା ପବପଳ, ଏହା ଉପଦ୍ୟାଗୀତା ଏବଂ ନବସୃଜନ ପାଇଁ ନୂତନ ସୁପଯାଗ ମଧ୍ୟ ସୃଷ୍ଟ ି କରୁଛ।ି 
ମଁୁ ଛାତ୍ରଛାତ୍ରୀ ମାନଙୁ୍କ ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବରର ଗପବଷଣା ଇପକାସଷି୍ଟମକୁ ଉପପଯାଗ କରିବା, ସଚୂତି ବପିଦ୍ ପନବା ଭାରତର ଶଳି୍ପ ଏବଂ 
ସାମାଜକି ପ୍ରଗତକୁି ଆପଗଇ ପନବା ପାଇଁ ସମାଧାନ ନମିଟାଣ କରବିାକୁ ଉତ୍ସାହତି କରୁଛ।ି ପ୍ରାରମ୍ଭପର, ଆଇଆଇର୍ ି ଭୁବପନଶବର ନପିଦଟଶକ 
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ପ୍ରପଫସର ଶ୍ରୀପଦ୍ କମଟାେକର ସବାଗତ ଭାଷଣ ପଦ୍ଇଥିପେ। ପସ ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନର ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠା ଏବଂ ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବର କୟାମ୍ପସର ଇତହିାସ 

ଉପପର ସଂକି୍ଷପ୍ତ ଭାବପର ଆପୋକପାତ କରିଥିପେ ଓ \”ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବର ଆଧନୁକି ଶକି୍ଷା ହଲ୍, ଉନ୍ନ୍‌ତ ଗପବଷଣ ଏବଂ ନବସୃଜନ-

ଚାଳତି ଶକି୍ଷା ଉପପର ପକନ୍ଦ୍ରତି ଏକ ପ୍ରାଣବନ୍ତ କୟାମ୍ପସପର ବକିଶତି ପହାଇଛ।ି 

 

ଭିଭିଭୂମ ି ତୃତୀୟ ପ୍‌୍ୟରୟାୟପର ଆଇଆଇର୍ ି ଭୁବପନଶବର ଦ୍ବାରା ଗପବଷଣା ଏବଂ ଉପଦ୍ୟାଗୀତା ପାକଟ ଏବଂ କୟାମ୍ପସ ପା ପର ଓଡଶିା 
ସରକାରଙ୍କ ୨୨୩ ଏକର ପସମିକଣ୍ଡକ୍ର ଏବଂ ଇପେପକ୍ରାନକି୍ ସିଷ୍ଟମ୍ ଡଜିାଇନ ଉତ୍ପାଦ୍ନ ପାକଟ ଶଳି୍ପ ଶକି୍ଷା ସହ୍‌ପଯାଗକୁ ଗରୁୁତବପୂର୍ଣ୍ଟ ଭାବପର 

ମଜବୁତ କରବି ଏବଂ ବକିଶତି ଭାରତ ୨୦୪୭ଦୃ୍ଷ୍ଟିପକାଣପର ଅର୍ଟପୂର୍ଣ୍ଟ ପଯାଗଦ୍ାନ ପଦ୍ବ,\” ପସ କହଥିିପେ । 

ଶ୍ରୀ ସପରାଜ ପଟ୍ଟନାୟକ ଅନୁଷ୍ଠାନକୁ ୨୫ ପକାର୍ ିର୍ଙ୍କାର ପରବିର୍ତ୍ଟନକାରୀ ଆର୍କି ସହାୟତା, ପୋକଙ୍କ ୋଭ ପାଇଁ ଏଆଇ, ହାଇ ପରଫରମଂି 
କମୂ୍ପର୍ଙି୍ଗ ଏବଂ ଅନୟାନୟ ପ୍ରଯୁକି୍ତବଦି୍ୟାର ବୟବହାରକୁ ପପ୍ରାତ୍ସାହତି କରିବା ଏବଂ ପମଧାବୀ ଅବପହଳତି ଛାତ୍ରମାନଙୁ୍କ ଛାତ୍ରବୃର୍ତ୍ ିପ୍ରଦ୍ାନ କରବିା 
ପାଇଁ ଧନୟବାଦ୍ ଜଣାଇଥିପେ। 

 

ଏହ ିଅବସରପର, ମାନୟବର ମନ୍ତ୍ରୀ ଡକ୍ର ମହାେିଙ୍ଗ ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନର ବଭିିନ୍ନ ପ୍ରମ ୁ ଗପବଷଣା ପକନ୍ଦ୍ର ପରିଦ୍ଶଟନ କରିଥିପେ। ପ୍ରପଫସର ରାପଜଶ 

ପରାଶନ ଦ୍ାଶ, ଡନି (ଛାତ୍ର ବୟାପାର) ଧନୟବାଦ୍ ପ୍ରସ୍ତାବ କରଥିିପେ। ଏହ ିଅବସରପର ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନର ପରଜଷି୍ଟ୍ରାର ଶ୍ରୀ ବାମପଦ୍ବ ଆଚାଯଟୟ ମଧ୍ୟ 

ଉପସ୍ଥିତ ଥିପେ । 
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major-semiconductor-hub-says-odisha-minister-1826855 

 

Bhubaneswar: Odisha’s Electronics & Information Technology (E&IT) Minister Mukesh Mahaling 

Thursday said Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Bhubaneswar is now moving decisively towards 

becoming a "semiconductor hub". 

The minister said this while addressing a function marking the 18th Foundation Day of the premier institute 

in the state. 

“IIT Bhubaneswar is deeply involved in high-end research, innovation, and exchange of ideas with industry, 

and is now moving decisively towards becoming a Power Semiconductor Hub,” the minister said. 

Noting that Odisha is in the process of emerging as a semiconductor hub, Mahaling said major projects, 

including a SicSem Semiconductor Unit, SDM Park, and Namo Semiconductor Lab, are strengthening 

academia–industry collaboration. 

Alongside, focused investments in Artificial Intelligence, data centres, and GPUs (Graphics Processing 

Units) will position Odisha as a leading technology and innovation ecosystem, contributing to a self-reliant 

India and the vision of a developed India by 2047, he said. 

Addressing the gathering, Saroj Patnaik, Chairman, Patnaik Group of Industries and Trustee, Rabisons 

Foundation, said, “Technology is rapidly transforming society, from healthcare to energy, and institutions 

like IIT Bhubaneswar are at the forefront of this change. 

“While AI and automation are redefining jobs, they are also creating new opportunities for entrepreneurship 

and innovation. I encourage students to leverage IIT Bhubaneswar’s research ecosystem, take informed 

risks, and build solutions that drive India’s industrial and social progress.” Prof Shreepad Karmalkar, 

Director, IIT Bhubaneswar, said the institute has evolved into a vibrant campus centred on learning halls, 

advanced research, and innovation-driven education. 

The research and entrepreneurship park being constructed by IIT Bhubaneswar in the third phase and 

Odisha government’s 223-acre semiconductor and electronic system design manufacturing park slated to 

come up next to the campus will strengthen industry–academia collaboration significantly and contribute 

meaningfully to the Viksit Bharat 2047 vision, he said.  
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https://odishastand.com/iit-bhubaneswar-celebrates-18th-foundation-day/ 

Bhubaneswar, 12th February 2026: Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Bhubaneswar has celebrated its 

18th Foundation Day on 12th February 2026. Dr. Mukesh Mahaling, Hon’ble Minister, E&IT, Health & Family 

Welfare, and Parliamentary Affairs, Govt. of Odisha, graced the occasion as Chief Guest, while Shri Saroj Patnaik, 

Chairman, Patnaik Group of Industries and Trustee, Rabisons Foundation, was the Guest of Honour. 

Addressing the gathering, Hon’ble MinisterDr. Mukesh Mahaling, lauded that “IIT Bhubaneswar is deeply involved 

in high-end research, innovation, and exchange of ideas with industry, and is now moving decisively towards 

becoming a Power Semiconductor Hub. With Odisha selected as a Semiconductor Hub, major projects including a 

SicSem Semiconductor Unit, SDM Park, and Namo Semiconductor Lab, are strengthening academia–industry 

collaboration. Alongside, focused investments in Artificial Intelligence, data centres, and GPUs will position Odisha 

as a leading technology and innovation ecosystem, contributing to a self-reliant India and the vision of a developed 

India by 2047.” 

Addressing the gathering, Shri Saroj Patnaik said: “Technology is rapidly transforming society, from healthcare to 

energy, and institutions like IIT Bhubaneswar are at the forefront of this change. While AI and automation are 

redefining jobs, they are also creating new opportunities for entrepreneurship and innovation. I encourage students to 

leverage IIT Bhubaneswar’s research ecosystem, take informed risks, and build solutions that drive India’s industrial 

and social progress.” 

At the outset, Prof. Shreepad Karmalkar, Director, IIT Bhubaneswar, delivered the welcome address. He briefly traced 

the birth of the Institute and the history of the IIT Bhubaneswar campus. “IIT Bhubaneswar has evolved into a vibrant 

campus centred on learning halls, advanced research, and innovation-driven education. The research and 

entrepreneurship park being constructed by IIT Bhubaneswar in the third phase and Odisha Government’s 223-acre 

semiconductor and electronic system design manufacturing park slated to come up next to the campus will strengthen 

industry–academia collaboration significantly and contribute meaningfully to the Viksit Bharat 2047 vision,” he said. 

He also thanked Shri Saroj Patnaik for his transformative donation of Rs. 25 crore to the institution, to promote the 

use of AI, HPC, and other technologies for the benefit of people, and to provide scholarships to meritorious 

underprivileged students. 

During the occasion, Hon’ble Minister Dr. Mukesh Mahaling visited various key Research & Development facilities 

of the Institute, including Research & Entrepreneurship Park, Silicon Carbide Research and Innovation Center 

(SiCRIC), Virtual and Augmented Reality Center of Excellence (VARCoE), Robotics Labs, and Active Learning 

Classrooms. 

Prof. Rajesh Roshan Dash, Dean (Student Affairs), proposed a vote of thanks. Shri Bamadev Acharya, Registrar of 

the Institute, was also present on the occasion. 

In the evening, a grand cultural programme by the students and members of the institute was organized, which 

showcased the spirit of enthusiasm and vigour. 

 

https://www.google.com/search?q=Dr.+Mukesh+Mahaling&sca_esv=6ea16e1948ed3e40&sxsrf=ANbL-n4v4fqmOZcuo-XR2lijoCU9IQV4DQ%3A1770556751025&source=hp&ei=To2Iaeb1PKTCvr0PlPr8uAs&iflsig=AFdpzrgAAAAAaYibX2iGK0eaOLDrRDcxG9e9Ium6Evjj&ved=2ahUKEwiQt97z_cmSAxVQSWwGHRT-KCYQgK4QegQIARAC&uact=5&oq=Minister%2C+E%26IT%2C+Health+%26+Family+Welfare%2C+and%0D%0AParliamentary+Affairs%2C+Govt.+of+Odisha&gs_lp=Egdnd3Mtd2l6IlNNaW5pc3RlciwgRSZJVCwgSGVhbHRoICYgRmFtaWx5IFdlbGZhcmUsIGFuZApQYXJsaWFtZW50YXJ5IEFmZmFpcnMsIEdvdnQuIG9mIE9kaXNoYUgAUABYAHAAeACQAQCYAQCgAQCqAQC4AQPIAQD4AQL4AQGYAgCgAgCYAwCSBwCgBwCyBwC4BwDCBwDIBwCACAE&sclient=gws-wiz&mstk=AUtExfAtJ-11GxxIycdaons3srMprlX-E6BT58Z_tZxu4-9LTDjVWmRn0ub0njZcKbsYDe3vaeY1y5ASMVVeggVgRdxwcHtoTV7F8XJBXigWFU3Yo7moJjb7EKudTjVuGWevKTVKq5_taepn51OOy1tIpfD3oyp9T0WeF2Em4t7UEtCiXCM&csui=3
https://www.google.com/search?q=Dr.+Mukesh+Mahaling&sca_esv=6ea16e1948ed3e40&sxsrf=ANbL-n4v4fqmOZcuo-XR2lijoCU9IQV4DQ%3A1770556751025&source=hp&ei=To2Iaeb1PKTCvr0PlPr8uAs&iflsig=AFdpzrgAAAAAaYibX2iGK0eaOLDrRDcxG9e9Ium6Evjj&ved=2ahUKEwiQt97z_cmSAxVQSWwGHRT-KCYQgK4QegQIARAC&uact=5&oq=Minister%2C+E%26IT%2C+Health+%26+Family+Welfare%2C+and%0D%0AParliamentary+Affairs%2C+Govt.+of+Odisha&gs_lp=Egdnd3Mtd2l6IlNNaW5pc3RlciwgRSZJVCwgSGVhbHRoICYgRmFtaWx5IFdlbGZhcmUsIGFuZApQYXJsaWFtZW50YXJ5IEFmZmFpcnMsIEdvdnQuIG9mIE9kaXNoYUgAUABYAHAAeACQAQCYAQCgAQCqAQC4AQPIAQD4AQL4AQGYAgCgAgCYAwCSBwCgBwCyBwC4BwDCBwDIBwCACAE&sclient=gws-wiz&mstk=AUtExfAtJ-11GxxIycdaons3srMprlX-E6BT58Z_tZxu4-9LTDjVWmRn0ub0njZcKbsYDe3vaeY1y5ASMVVeggVgRdxwcHtoTV7F8XJBXigWFU3Yo7moJjb7EKudTjVuGWevKTVKq5_taepn51OOy1tIpfD3oyp9T0WeF2Em4t7UEtCiXCM&csui=3
https://www.google.com/search?q=Dr.+Mukesh+Mahaling&sca_esv=6ea16e1948ed3e40&sxsrf=ANbL-n4v4fqmOZcuo-XR2lijoCU9IQV4DQ%3A1770556751025&source=hp&ei=To2Iaeb1PKTCvr0PlPr8uAs&iflsig=AFdpzrgAAAAAaYibX2iGK0eaOLDrRDcxG9e9Ium6Evjj&ved=2ahUKEwiQt97z_cmSAxVQSWwGHRT-KCYQgK4QegQIARAC&uact=5&oq=Minister%2C+E%26IT%2C+Health+%26+Family+Welfare%2C+and%0D%0AParliamentary+Affairs%2C+Govt.+of+Odisha&gs_lp=Egdnd3Mtd2l6IlNNaW5pc3RlciwgRSZJVCwgSGVhbHRoICYgRmFtaWx5IFdlbGZhcmUsIGFuZApQYXJsaWFtZW50YXJ5IEFmZmFpcnMsIEdvdnQuIG9mIE9kaXNoYUgAUABYAHAAeACQAQCYAQCgAQCqAQC4AQPIAQD4AQL4AQGYAgCgAgCYAwCSBwCgBwCyBwC4BwDCBwDIBwCACAE&sclient=gws-wiz&mstk=AUtExfAtJ-11GxxIycdaons3srMprlX-E6BT58Z_tZxu4-9LTDjVWmRn0ub0njZcKbsYDe3vaeY1y5ASMVVeggVgRdxwcHtoTV7F8XJBXigWFU3Yo7moJjb7EKudTjVuGWevKTVKq5_taepn51OOy1tIpfD3oyp9T0WeF2Em4t7UEtCiXCM&csui=3
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ଭୁବପନଶ୍ଵର : ଭାରତୀୟ ପ୍ରଯୁକି୍ତବଦି୍ୟା ସଂସ୍ଥାନ (ଆଇଆଇର୍)ି ଭୁବପନଶ୍ଵର ୧୨ ପଫବୃଆରୀ ୨୦୨୬ ପର ଏହାର ଅଷ୍ଟାଦ୍ଶ ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠା ଦ୍ବିସ 

ପାଳନ କରଛି।ି ଏହ ିଅବସରପର ଓଡଶିା ସରକାରଙ୍କ ମାନୟବର ଇପେପକ୍ରାନକି ଆଣ୍ଡ ଆଇର୍,ି ସବାସ୍ଥୟ ଓ ପରବିାର କେୟାଣ ଏବଂ ସଂସଦ୍ୀୟ 

ବୟାପାର ମନ୍ତ୍ରୀ ଡକର୍ ମୁପକଶ ମହାେିଙ୍ଗ ମ ୁୟ ଅତଥିି ଭାବପର ପଯାଗ ପଦ୍ଇଥିପେ, ପଯପତପବପଳ ପଟ୍ଟନାୟକ ଗପୁ୍ ଅଫ୍ ଇଣ୍ଡଷ୍ଟ୍ରିଜ୍‌ର ଅଧଯକ୍ଷ 

ଏବଂ ରବସିନସ ଫାଉପଣ୍ଡସନ୍‌ର ଟ୍ରଷି୍ଟ ଶ୍ରୀ ସପରାଜ ପଟ୍ଟନାୟକ ସମ୍ମାନତି ଅତଥି୍ ଥିପେ 

 

ସମାପବଶକୁ ସପମବାଧ କରି ମାନୟବର ମନ୍ତ୍ରୀ ଡକର୍ ମୁପକଶ ମହାେିଙ୍ଗ ପ୍ରଶଂସା କରିଥିପେ ପଯ “ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବର ଉଚ୍ଚମାନର 

ଗପବଷଣା, ନବସୃଜନ ଏବଂ ଶଳି୍ପ ସହତି ଚନି୍ତାଧାରାର ଆଦ୍ାନପ୍ରଦ୍ାନପର ଗଭୀର ଭାବପର ଜଡତି, ଏବଂ ବର୍ତ୍ଟମାନ ଏକ ପାୱାର 

ପସମିକଣ୍ଡକର୍ ହବ୍୍‌ ପହବା ଦ୍ଗିପର ନମିଟାୟକ ଭାବପର ଅଗ୍ରସର ପହଉଛ!ି ଓଡଶିାକୁ ଏକ ପସମିକଣ୍ଡକ୍ର ହବ୍୍‌ ଭାବପର ମପନାନୀତ କରାଯିବା 
ସହତି, ଏକ ସିକପସମ୍ ପସମକିଣ୍ଡକର୍ ୟୁନଟି୍, ଏସଡଏିମ୍ ପାକଟ ଏବଂ ନପମା ପସମିକଣ୍ଡକର୍ େୟାବ୍୍‌ ସପମତ ପ୍ରମ ୁ ପ୍ରକଳ୍ପଗୁଡକି ଶକି୍ଷା-ଶଳି୍ପ 
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ସହପଯାଗକୁ ସୁଦୃ୍ଢ଼ କରୁଛନ୍ତ।ି ଏହା ସହତି, କୃତ୍ରମି ବୁଦ୍ଧମିର୍ତ୍ା, ଡାର୍ା ପସଣ୍ଟର ଏବଂ ଜପିିୟୁପର ପକନ୍ଦ୍ରତି ନପିବଶ ଓଡଶିାକୁ ଏକ ଅଗ୍ରଣୀ 
ପ୍ରଯୁକି୍ତବଦି୍ୟା ଏବଂ ନବସୃଜନ ଇପକାସିଷ୍ଟମ ଭାବପର ସ୍ଥାନତି କରବି, ଯାହା ଏକ ଆତ୍ମନଭିଟରଶୀଳ ଭାରତ ଏବଂ ୨୦୪୭ ସୁଦ୍ଧା ଏକ ବକିଶତି 

ଭାରତର ଦୃ୍ଷ୍ଟପିକାଣପର ପଯାଗଦ୍ାନ ପଦ୍ବ।” 

 

ସମାପବଶକୁ ସପମବାଧିତ କରି ଶ୍ରୀ ସପରାଜ ପଟ୍ଟନାୟକ କହଥିିପେ: “ପ୍ରଯୁକି୍ତବଦି୍ୟା ସବାସ୍ଥୟପସବା ଠାରୁ ଶକି୍ତ ପଯଟୟନ୍ତ ସମାଜକୁ ଦୁ୍ତ ଗତପିର 

ପରବିର୍ତ୍ଟନ କରୁଛ,ି ଏବଂ ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବର ଭଳ ିପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନ ଏହ ିପରିବତଟନର ସପବଟାଚ୍ଚ ସ୍ଥାନପର ଅଛନ୍ତ।ି ଏଆଇ ଏବଂ ସବୟଂଚାଳତିତା 
ନଯୁିକି୍ତପକ୍ଷତ୍ରକୁକୁ ପୁନଃପରିଭାଷିତ କରୁଥିବା ପବପଳ, ଏହା ଉପଦ୍ୟାଗୀତା ଏବଂ ନବସୃଜନ ପାଇଁ ନୂତନ ସପୁଯାଗ ମଧଯ ସୃଷ୍ଟ ିକରୁଛ।ି ମଁୁ 
ଛାତ୍ରଛାତ୍ରୀମାନଙୁ୍କ ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବରର ଗପବଷଣା ଇପକାସିଷ୍ଟମକୁ ଉପପଯାଗ କରିବା, ସଚୂତି ବପିଦ୍ ପନବା ଏବଂ ଭାରତର ଶଳି୍ପ ଏବଂ 
ସାମାଜକି ପ୍ରଗତକୁି ଆପଗଇ ପନବା ପାଇଁ ସମାଧାନ ନମିଟାଣ କରବିାକୁ ଉତ୍ସାହତି କରୁଛ!ି” 

 

ପ୍ରାରମ୍ଭପର, ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶ୍ଵରର ନପିଦଟଶକ ପ୍ରପଫସର ଶ୍ରୀପଦ୍ କମଟାେକର ସବାଗତ ଭାଷଣ ପଦ୍ଇଥିପେ | ପସ ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନର ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠା 
ଏବଂ ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବର କୟାମ୍ପସର ଇତହିାସ ଉପପର ସଂକି୍ଷପ୍ତ ଭାବପର ଆପେ କପାତ କରଥିିପେ I “ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବର 

ଆଧୁନକି ଶକି୍ଷା ହଲ୍, ଉନ୍ନତ ଗପବଷଣା ଏବଂ ନବସୃଜନ-ଚାଳତି ଶକି୍ଷା ଉପପର ପକନ୍ଦ୍ରତି ଏକ ପ୍ରାଣବନ୍ତ କୟାମ୍ପସପର ବକିଶତି ପହାଇଛ।ି 
 

ଭିର୍ତ୍ଭୂିମ ିତୃତୀୟ ପଯଟୟାୟପର ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବର ଦ୍ବାରା ଗପବଷଣା ଏବଂ ଉପଦ୍ୟାଗୀତା ପାକଟ ଏବଂ କୟାମ୍ପସ ପା ପର ଓଡଶିା 
ସରକାରଙ୍କ ୨୨୩ ଏକର ପସମିକଣ୍ଡକ୍ର ଏବଂ ଇପେପକ୍ରାନକି୍୍‌ ସିଷ୍ଟମ୍୍‌ ଡଜିାଇନ ଉତ୍ପାଦ୍ନ ପାକଟ ଶଳି୍ପ-ଶକି୍ଷା ସହପଯାଗକୁ ଗୁରୁତବପୂର୍ଣ୍ଟ 
ଭାବପର ମଜବୁତ କରବି ଏବଂ ବକିଶତି ଭାରତ ୨୦୪୭ଦୃ୍ଷ୍ଟିପକାଣପର ଅର୍ଟପୂ ଟ ପଯାଗଦ୍ାନ ପଦ୍ବ,” ପସ କହଥିିପେ | ପସ ଶ୍ରୀ ସପରାଜ 

ପଟ୍ଟନାୟକଙୁ୍କ ଅନୁଷ୍ଠାନକୁ ୨୫ ପକାର୍ ିର୍ଙ୍କାର ପରବିର୍ତ୍ଟନକାରୀ ଆର୍କି ସହାୟତା, ପୋକଙ୍କ ୋଭ ପାଇଁ ଏଆଇ, ହାଇ ପରଫରମିଂ କମୁ୍ପର୍ଙି୍ଗ 

ଏବଂ ଅନୟାନୟ ପ୍ରଯୁକି୍ତବଦି୍ୟାର ବୟବହାରକୁ ପପ୍ରାତ୍ସାହତି କରିବା ଏବଂ ପମଧାବୀ ଅବପହଳତି ଛାତ୍ରମାନଙୁ୍କ ଛାତ୍ରବୃର୍ତ୍ ିପ୍ରଦ୍ାନ କରିବା ପାଇଁ 

ଧନୟବାଦ୍ ଜଣାଇଥିପେ । 
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ଏହ ିଅବସରପର, ମାନୟବର ମନ୍ତ୍ରୀ ଡକ୍ର ମୁପକଶ ମହାେିଙ୍ଗ ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନର ବଭିିନ୍ନ ପ୍ରମୁ  ଗପବଷଣା ଏବଂ ବକିାଶ ସବୁଧିା, ଯର୍ା ପଯପରିକ ି

ଗପବଷଣା ଏବଂ ଉପଦ୍ୟାଗୀତା ପାକଟ, ସିେିକନ କାବଟାଇଡ୍ ଗପବଷଣା ଏବଂ ନବସୃଜନ ପକନ୍ଦ୍ର (SiCRIC). ଉଦ୍ଟୁଆଲ୍ ଏବଂ ଅଗପମପଣ୍ଟଡ୍ 

ରିଆେିର୍ ିପସଣ୍ଟର ଅଫ୍ ଏକ୍ସପିେନସ (VARCoE), ପରାପବାର୍କି୍ସ େୟାବ ଏବଂ ସକ୍ରିୟ ଶକି୍ଷା ପଶ୍ରଣୀଗହୃ ପରଦି୍ଶଟନ କରିଥିପେ । 

 

ପ୍ରପଫସର ରାପଜଶ ପରାଶନ ଦ୍ାଶ, ଡନି (ଛାତ୍ର ବୟାପାର) ଧନୟବାଦ୍ ପ୍ରସ୍ତାବ କରିଥିପେ । ଏହ ିଅବସରପର ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନର ପରଜଷି୍ଟ୍ରାର ଶ୍ରୀ 
ବାମପଦ୍ବ ଆଚାଯଟୟ ମଧ୍ୟ ଉପସ୍ଥିତ ଥିପେ । 

 

ସନ୍ଧ୍ୟାପର, ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନର ଛାତ୍ର ଏବଂ ସଦ୍ସୟମାନଙ୍କ ଦ୍ବାରା ଏକ ମହାନ ସାଂସ୍କତୃକି କାଯଟୟକ୍ରମ ଆପୟାଜନ କରାଯାଇଥିୋ, ଯାହା ଉତ୍ସାହ ଏବଂ 
ଉଜ୍ଜ୍ବଳତାର ମପନାଭାବକୁ ପ୍ରଦ୍ଶତି କରିଥିୋ । 
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Media/Publication The Odisha Haat  

Date 12th February, 2026 Language English 

Headline IIT Bhubaneswar marks its 18th anniversary of excellence 

Link 

https://odishahaat.com/iit-bhubaneswar-marks-its-18th-anniversary-of-

excellence/ 

 

Bhubaneswar, : Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Bhubaneswar has celebrated its 18th Foundation Day 

on 12th February 2026. Dr. Mukesh Mahaling, Hon’ble Minister, E&IT, Health & Family Welfare, and 

Parliamentary Affairs, Govt. of Odisha, graced the occasion as Chief Guest, while Shri Saroj Patnaik, 

Chairman, Patnaik Group of Industries and Trustee, Rabisons Foundation, was the Guest of Honour. 

Addressing the gathering, Hon’ble MinisterDr. Mukesh Mahaling, lauded that “IIT Bhubaneswar is deeply 

involved in high-end research, innovation, and exchange of ideas with industry, and is now moving 

decisively towards becoming a Power Semiconductor Hub. With Odisha selected as a Semiconductor Hub, 

major projects including a SicSem Semiconductor Unit, SDM Park, and Namo Semiconductor Lab, are 

strengthening academia–industry collaboration. Alongside, focused investments in Artificial Intelligence, 

data centres, and GPUs will position Odisha as a leading technology and innovation ecosystem, contributing 

to a self-reliant India and the vision of a developed India by 2047.” 

Addressing the gathering, Shri Saroj Patnaik said: “Technology is rapidly transforming society, from 

healthcare to energy, and institutions like IIT Bhubaneswar are at the forefront of this change. While AI 

and automation are redefining jobs, they are also creating new opportunities for entrepreneurship and 

https://www.google.com/search?q=Dr.+Mukesh+Mahaling&sca_esv=6ea16e1948ed3e40&sxsrf=ANbL-n4v4fqmOZcuo-XR2lijoCU9IQV4DQ%3A1770556751025&source=hp&ei=To2Iaeb1PKTCvr0PlPr8uAs&iflsig=AFdpzrgAAAAAaYibX2iGK0eaOLDrRDcxG9e9Ium6Evjj&ved=2ahUKEwiQt97z_cmSAxVQSWwGHRT-KCYQgK4QegQIARAC&uact=5&oq=Minister%2C+E%26IT%2C+Health+%26+Family+Welfare%2C+and%0D%0AParliamentary+Affairs%2C+Govt.+of+Odisha&gs_lp=Egdnd3Mtd2l6IlNNaW5pc3RlciwgRSZJVCwgSGVhbHRoICYgRmFtaWx5IFdlbGZhcmUsIGFuZApQYXJsaWFtZW50YXJ5IEFmZmFpcnMsIEdvdnQuIG9mIE9kaXNoYUgAUABYAHAAeACQAQCYAQCgAQCqAQC4AQPIAQD4AQL4AQGYAgCgAgCYAwCSBwCgBwCyBwC4BwDCBwDIBwCACAE&sclient=gws-wiz&mstk=AUtExfAtJ-11GxxIycdaons3srMprlX-E6BT58Z_tZxu4-9LTDjVWmRn0ub0njZcKbsYDe3vaeY1y5ASMVVeggVgRdxwcHtoTV7F8XJBXigWFU3Yo7moJjb7EKudTjVuGWevKTVKq5_taepn51OOy1tIpfD3oyp9T0WeF2Em4t7UEtCiXCM&csui=3
https://www.google.com/search?q=Dr.+Mukesh+Mahaling&sca_esv=6ea16e1948ed3e40&sxsrf=ANbL-n4v4fqmOZcuo-XR2lijoCU9IQV4DQ%3A1770556751025&source=hp&ei=To2Iaeb1PKTCvr0PlPr8uAs&iflsig=AFdpzrgAAAAAaYibX2iGK0eaOLDrRDcxG9e9Ium6Evjj&ved=2ahUKEwiQt97z_cmSAxVQSWwGHRT-KCYQgK4QegQIARAC&uact=5&oq=Minister%2C+E%26IT%2C+Health+%26+Family+Welfare%2C+and%0D%0AParliamentary+Affairs%2C+Govt.+of+Odisha&gs_lp=Egdnd3Mtd2l6IlNNaW5pc3RlciwgRSZJVCwgSGVhbHRoICYgRmFtaWx5IFdlbGZhcmUsIGFuZApQYXJsaWFtZW50YXJ5IEFmZmFpcnMsIEdvdnQuIG9mIE9kaXNoYUgAUABYAHAAeACQAQCYAQCgAQCqAQC4AQPIAQD4AQL4AQGYAgCgAgCYAwCSBwCgBwCyBwC4BwDCBwDIBwCACAE&sclient=gws-wiz&mstk=AUtExfAtJ-11GxxIycdaons3srMprlX-E6BT58Z_tZxu4-9LTDjVWmRn0ub0njZcKbsYDe3vaeY1y5ASMVVeggVgRdxwcHtoTV7F8XJBXigWFU3Yo7moJjb7EKudTjVuGWevKTVKq5_taepn51OOy1tIpfD3oyp9T0WeF2Em4t7UEtCiXCM&csui=3
https://www.google.com/search?q=Dr.+Mukesh+Mahaling&sca_esv=6ea16e1948ed3e40&sxsrf=ANbL-n4v4fqmOZcuo-XR2lijoCU9IQV4DQ%3A1770556751025&source=hp&ei=To2Iaeb1PKTCvr0PlPr8uAs&iflsig=AFdpzrgAAAAAaYibX2iGK0eaOLDrRDcxG9e9Ium6Evjj&ved=2ahUKEwiQt97z_cmSAxVQSWwGHRT-KCYQgK4QegQIARAC&uact=5&oq=Minister%2C+E%26IT%2C+Health+%26+Family+Welfare%2C+and%0D%0AParliamentary+Affairs%2C+Govt.+of+Odisha&gs_lp=Egdnd3Mtd2l6IlNNaW5pc3RlciwgRSZJVCwgSGVhbHRoICYgRmFtaWx5IFdlbGZhcmUsIGFuZApQYXJsaWFtZW50YXJ5IEFmZmFpcnMsIEdvdnQuIG9mIE9kaXNoYUgAUABYAHAAeACQAQCYAQCgAQCqAQC4AQPIAQD4AQL4AQGYAgCgAgCYAwCSBwCgBwCyBwC4BwDCBwDIBwCACAE&sclient=gws-wiz&mstk=AUtExfAtJ-11GxxIycdaons3srMprlX-E6BT58Z_tZxu4-9LTDjVWmRn0ub0njZcKbsYDe3vaeY1y5ASMVVeggVgRdxwcHtoTV7F8XJBXigWFU3Yo7moJjb7EKudTjVuGWevKTVKq5_taepn51OOy1tIpfD3oyp9T0WeF2Em4t7UEtCiXCM&csui=3
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innovation. I encourage students to leverage IIT Bhubaneswar’s research ecosystem, take informed risks, 

and build solutions that drive India’s industrial and social progress.” 

At the outset, Prof. Shreepad Karmalkar, Director, IIT Bhubaneswar, delivered the welcome address. He 

briefly traced the birth of the Institute and the history of the IIT Bhubaneswar campus. “IIT Bhubaneswar 

has evolved into a vibrant campus centred on learning halls, advanced research, and innovation-driven 

education. The research and entrepreneurship park being constructed by IIT Bhubaneswar in the third phase 

and Odisha Government’s 223-acre semiconductor and electronic system design manufacturing park slated 

to come up next to the campus will strengthen industry–academia collaboration significantly and contribute 

meaningfully to the Viksit Bharat 2047 vision,” he said. He also thanked Shri Saroj Patnaik for his 

transformative donation of Rs. 25 crore to the institution, to promote the use of AI, HPC, and other 

technologies for the benefit of people, and to provide scholarships to meritorious underprivileged students. 

During the occasion, Hon’ble Minister Dr. Mukesh Mahaling visited various key Research & Development 

facilities of the Institute, including Research & Entrepreneurship Park, Silicon Carbide Research and 

Innovation Center (SiCRIC), Virtual and Augmented Reality Center of Excellence (VARCoE), Robotics 

Labs, and Active Learning Classrooms. 

Prof. Rajesh Roshan Dash, Dean (Student Affairs), proposed a vote of thanks. Shri Bamadev Acharya, 

Registrar of the Institute, was also present on the occasion. 

In the evening, a grand cultural programme by the students and members of the institute was organized, 

which showcased the spirit of enthusiasm and vigour. 
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day/ 

 

ଭୁବପନଶ୍ଵର : ଭାରତୀୟ ପ୍ରଯୁକି୍ତବଦି୍ୟା ସଂସ୍ଥାନ (ଆଇଆଇର୍)ି ଭୁବପନଶ୍ଵର ୧୨ ପଫବୃଆରୀ ୨୦୨୬ ପର ଏହାର ଅଷ୍ଟାଦ୍ଶ ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠା ଦ୍ବିସ 

ପାଳନ କରଛି।ି ଏହ ିଅବସରପର ଓଡଶିା ସରକାରଙ୍କ ମାନୟବର ଇପେପକ୍ରାନକି ଆଣ୍ଡ ଆଇର୍,ି ସବାସ୍ଥୟ ଓ ପରବିାର କେୟାଣ ଏବଂ ସଂସଦ୍ୀୟ 

ବୟାପାର ମନ୍ତ୍ରୀ ଡକର୍ ମୁପକଶ ମହାେିଙ୍ଗ ମ ୁୟ ଅତଥିି ଭାବପର ପଯାଗ ପଦ୍ଇଥିପେ, ପଯପତପବପଳ ପଟ୍ଟନାୟକ ଗପୁ୍ ଅଫ୍ ଇଣ୍ଡଷ୍ଟ୍ରିଜ୍‌ର ଅଧଯକ୍ଷ 

ଏବଂ ରବସିନସ ଫାଉପଣ୍ଡସନ୍‌ର ଟ୍ରଷି୍ଟ ଶ୍ରୀ ସପରାଜ ପଟ୍ଟନାୟକ ସମ୍ମାନତି ଅତଥି୍ ଥିପେ 

 

ସମାପବଶକୁ ସପମବାଧ କରି ମାନୟବର ମନ୍ତ୍ରୀ ଡକର୍ ମୁପକଶ ମହାେିଙ୍ଗ ପ୍ରଶଂସା କରିଥିପେ ପଯ “ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବର ଉଚ୍ଚମାନର 

ଗପବଷଣା, ନବସୃଜନ ଏବଂ ଶଳି୍ପ ସହତି ଚନି୍ତାଧାରାର ଆଦ୍ାନପ୍ରଦ୍ାନପର ଗଭୀର ଭାବପର ଜଡତି, ଏବଂ ବର୍ତ୍ଟମାନ ଏକ ପାୱାର 

ପସମିକଣ୍ଡକର୍ ହବ୍୍‌ ପହବା ଦ୍ଗିପର ନମିଟାୟକ ଭାବପର ଅଗ୍ରସର ପହଉଛ!ି ଓଡଶିାକୁ ଏକ ପସମିକଣ୍ଡକ୍ର ହବ୍୍‌ ଭାବପର ମପନାନୀତ କରାଯିବା 
ସହତି, ଏକ ସିକପସମ୍ ପସମକିଣ୍ଡକର୍ ୟୁନଟି୍, ଏସଡଏିମ୍ ପାକଟ ଏବଂ ନପମା ପସମିକଣ୍ଡକର୍ େୟାବ୍୍‌ ସପମତ ପ୍ରମ ୁ ପ୍ରକଳ୍ପଗୁଡକି ଶକି୍ଷା-ଶଳି୍ପ 

ସହପଯାଗକୁ ସୁଦୃ୍ଢ଼ କରୁଛନ୍ତ।ି ଏହା ସହତି, କୃତ୍ରମି ବୁଦ୍ଧମିର୍ତ୍ା, ଡାର୍ା ପସଣ୍ଟର ଏବଂ ଜପିିୟୁପର ପକନ୍ଦ୍ରତି ନପିବଶ ଓଡଶିାକୁ ଏକ ଅଗ୍ରଣୀ 
ପ୍ରଯୁକି୍ତବଦି୍ୟା ଏବଂ ନବସୃଜନ ଇପକାସିଷ୍ଟମ ଭାବପର ସ୍ଥାନତି କରବି, ଯାହା ଏକ ଆତ୍ମନଭିଟରଶୀଳ ଭାରତ ଏବଂ ୨୦୪୭ ସୁଦ୍ଧା ଏକ ବକିଶତି 

ଭାରତର ଦୃ୍ଷ୍ଟପିକାଣପର ପଯାଗଦ୍ାନ ପଦ୍ବ।” 

 

ସମାପବଶକୁ ସପମବାଧିତ କରି ଶ୍ରୀ ସପରାଜ ପଟ୍ଟନାୟକ କହଥିିପେ: “ପ୍ରଯୁକି୍ତବଦି୍ୟା ସବାସ୍ଥୟପସବା ଠାରୁ ଶକି୍ତ ପଯଟୟନ୍ତ ସମାଜକୁ ଦୁ୍ତ ଗତପିର 

ପରବିର୍ତ୍ଟନ କରୁଛ,ି ଏବଂ ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବର ଭଳ ିପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନ ଏହ ିପରିବତଟନର ସପବଟାଚ୍ଚ ସ୍ଥାନପର ଅଛନ୍ତ।ି ଏଆଇ ଏବଂ ସବୟଂଚାଳତିତା 
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ନଯୁିକି୍ତପକ୍ଷତ୍ରକୁକୁ ପୁନଃପରିଭାଷିତ କରୁଥିବା ପବପଳ, ଏହା ଉପଦ୍ୟାଗୀତା ଏବଂ ନବସୃଜନ ପାଇଁ ନୂତନ ସପୁଯାଗ ମଧଯ ସୃଷ୍ଟ ିକରୁଛ।ି ମଁୁ 
ଛାତ୍ରଛାତ୍ରୀମାନଙୁ୍କ ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବରର ଗପବଷଣା ଇପକାସିଷ୍ଟମକୁ ଉପପଯାଗ କରିବା, ସଚୂତି ବପିଦ୍ ପନବା ଏବଂ ଭାରତର ଶଳି୍ପ ଏବଂ 
ସାମାଜକି ପ୍ରଗତକୁି ଆପଗଇ ପନବା ପାଇଁ ସମାଧାନ ନମିଟାଣ କରବିାକୁ ଉତ୍ସାହତି କରୁଛ!ି” 

 

 

ପ୍ରାରମ୍ଭପର, ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶ୍ଵରର ନପିଦଟଶକ ପ୍ରପଫସର ଶ୍ରୀପଦ୍ କମଟାେକର ସବାଗତ ଭାଷଣ ପଦ୍ଇଥିପେ | ପସ ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନର ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠା 
ଏବଂ ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବର କୟାମ୍ପସର ଇତହିାସ ଉପପର ସଂକି୍ଷପ୍ତ ଭାବପର ଆପେ କପାତ କରଥିିପେ I “ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବର 

ଆଧୁନକି ଶକି୍ଷା ହଲ୍, ଉନ୍ନତ ଗପବଷଣା ଏବଂ ନବସୃଜନ-ଚାଳତି ଶକି୍ଷା ଉପପର ପକନ୍ଦ୍ରତି ଏକ ପ୍ରାଣବନ୍ତ କୟାମ୍ପସପର ବକିଶତି ପହାଇଛ।ି 

ଭିର୍ତ୍ଭୂିମ ିତୃତୀୟ ପଯଟୟାୟପର ଆଇଆଇର୍ ିଭୁବପନଶବର ଦ୍ବାରା ଗପବଷଣା ଏବଂ ଉପଦ୍ୟାଗୀତା ପାକଟ ଏବଂ କୟାମ୍ପସ ପା ପର ଓଡଶିା 
ସରକାରଙ୍କ ୨୨୩ ଏକର ପସମିକଣ୍ଡକ୍ର ଏବଂ ଇପେପକ୍ରାନକି୍୍‌ ସିଷ୍ଟମ୍୍‌ ଡଜିାଇନ ଉତ୍ପାଦ୍ନ ପାକଟ ଶଳି୍ପ-ଶକି୍ଷା ସହପଯାଗକୁ ଗୁରୁତବପୂର୍ଣ୍ଟ 
ଭାବପର ମଜବୁତ କରବି ଏବଂ ବକିଶତି ଭାରତ ୨୦୪୭ଦୃ୍ଷ୍ଟିପକାଣପର ଅର୍ଟପୂ ଟ ପଯାଗଦ୍ାନ ପଦ୍ବ,” ପସ କହଥିିପେ | ପସ ଶ୍ରୀ ସପରାଜ 

ପଟ୍ଟନାୟକଙୁ୍କ ଅନୁଷ୍ଠାନକୁ ୨୫ ପକାର୍ ିର୍ଙ୍କାର ପରବିର୍ତ୍ଟନକାରୀ ଆର୍କି ସହାୟତା, ପୋକଙ୍କ ୋଭ ପାଇଁ ଏଆଇ, ହାଇ ପରଫରମିଂ କମୁ୍ପର୍ଙି୍ଗ 

ଏବଂ ଅନୟାନୟ ପ୍ରଯୁକି୍ତବଦି୍ୟାର ବୟବହାରକୁ ପପ୍ରାତ୍ସାହତି କରିବା ଏବଂ ପମଧାବୀ ଅବପହଳତି ଛାତ୍ରମାନଙୁ୍କ ଛାତ୍ରବୃର୍ତ୍ ିପ୍ରଦ୍ାନ କରିବା ପାଇଁ 

ଧନୟବାଦ୍ ଜଣାଇଥିପେ । 

ଏହ ିଅବସରପର, ମାନୟବର ମନ୍ତ୍ରୀ ଡକ୍ର ମୁପକଶ ମହାେିଙ୍ଗ ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନର ବଭିିନ୍ନ ପ୍ରମୁ  ଗପବଷଣା ଏବଂ ବକିାଶ ସବୁଧିା, ଯର୍ା ପଯପରିକ ି

ଗପବଷଣା ଏବଂ ଉପଦ୍ୟାଗୀତା ପାକଟ, ସିେିକନ କାବଟାଇଡ୍ ଗପବଷଣା ଏବଂ ନବସୃଜନ ପକନ୍ଦ୍ର (SiCRIC). ଉଦ୍ଟୁଆଲ୍ ଏବଂ ଅଗପମପଣ୍ଟଡ୍ 

ରିଆେିର୍ ିପସଣ୍ଟର ଅଫ୍ ଏକ୍ସପିେନସ (VARCoE), ପରାପବାର୍କି୍ସ େୟାବ ଏବଂ ସକ୍ରିୟ ଶକି୍ଷା ପଶ୍ରଣୀଗହୃ ପରଦି୍ଶଟନ କରିଥିପେ । 

 

ପ୍ରପଫସର ରାପଜଶ ପରାଶନ ଦ୍ାଶ, ଡନି (ଛାତ୍ର ବୟାପାର) ଧନୟବାଦ୍ ପ୍ରସ୍ତାବ କରିଥିପେ । ଏହ ିଅବସରପର ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନର ପରଜଷି୍ଟ୍ରାର ଶ୍ରୀ 
ବାମପଦ୍ବ ଆଚାଯଟୟ ମଧ୍ୟ ଉପସ୍ଥିତ ଥିପେ । 

 

ସନ୍ଧ୍ୟାପର, ପ୍ରତଷି୍ଠାନର ଛାତ୍ର ଏବଂ ସଦ୍ସୟମାନଙ୍କ ଦ୍ବାରା ଏକ ମହାନ ସାଂସ୍କତୃକି କାଯଟୟକ୍ରମ ଆପୟାଜନ କରାଯାଇଥିୋ, ଯାହା ଉତ୍ସାହ ଏବଂ 
ଉଜ୍ଜ୍ବଳତାର ମପନାଭାବକୁ ପ୍ରଦ୍ଶତି କରିଥିୋ । 
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foundation-day/ 

 

Bhubaneswar : Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Bhubaneswar has celebrated its 18th Foundation Day 

on 12th February 2026. Dr. Mukesh Mahaling, Hon’ble Minister, E&IT, Health & Family Welfare, and 

Parliamentary Affairs, Govt. of Odisha, graced the occasion as Chief Guest, while Shri Saroj Patnaik, 

Chairman, Patnaik Group of Industries and Trustee, Rabisons Foundation, was the Guest of Honour. 

Addressing the gathering, Hon’ble Minister Dr. Mukesh Mahaling, lauded that “IIT Bhubaneswar is deeply 

involved in high-end research, innovation, and exchange of ideas with industry, and is now moving 

decisively towards becoming a Power Semiconductor Hub. With Odisha selected as a Semiconductor Hub, 

major projects including a SicSem Semiconductor Unit, SDM Park, and Namo Semiconductor Lab, are 

strengthening academia–industry collaboration. Alongside, focused investments in Artificial Intelligence, 

data centres, and GPUs will position Odisha as a leading technology and innovation ecosystem, contributing 

to a self-reliant India and the vision of a developed India by 2047.” 

Addressing the gathering, Shri Saroj Patnaik said: “Technology is rapidly transforming society, from 

healthcare to energy, and institutions like IIT Bhubaneswar are at the forefront of this change. While AI 

and automation are redefining jobs, they are also creating new opportunities for entrepreneurship and 

innovation. I encourage students to leverage IIT Bhubaneswar’s research ecosystem, take informed risks, 

and build solutions that drive India’s industrial and social progress.” 

At the outset, Prof. Shreepad Karmalkar, Director, IIT Bhubaneswar, delivered the welcome address. He 

briefly traced the birth of the Institute and the history of the IIT Bhubaneswar campus. “IIT Bhubaneswar 

has evolved into a vibrant campus centred on learning halls, advanced research, and innovation-driven 
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education. The research and entrepreneurship park being constructed by IIT Bhubaneswar in the third phase 

and Odisha Government’s 223-acre semiconductor and electronic system design manufacturing park slated 

to come up next to the campus will strengthen industry–academia collaboration significantly and contribute 

meaningfully to the Viksit Bharat 2047 vision,” he said. He also thanked Shri Saroj Patnaik for his 

transformative donation of Rs. 25 crore to the institution, to promote the use of AI, HPC, and other 

technologies for the benefit of people, and to provide scholarships to meritorious underprivileged students. 

During the occasion, Hon’ble Minister Dr. Mukesh Mahaling visited various key Research & Development 

facilities of the Institute, including Research & Entrepreneurship Park, Silicon Carbide Research and 

Innovation Center (SiCRIC), Virtual and Augmented Reality Center of Excellence (VARCoE), Robotics 

Labs, and Active Learning Classrooms. 

Prof. Rajesh Roshan Dash, Dean (Student Affairs), proposed a vote of thanks. Shri Bamadev Acharya, 

Registrar of the Institute, was also present on the occasion. 

In the evening, a grand cultural programme by the students and members of the institute was organized, 

which showcased the spirit of enthusiasm and vigour. 
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IIT Bhubaneswar celebrates 18th Foundation Day 
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IIT Bhubaneswar Moves Toward Semiconductor Hub Status 

Odisha’s Electronics & Information Technology Minister says IIT Bhubaneswar is moving toward 

becoming a major semiconductor hub with industry partnerships, new labs and investment in AI and data 

centre sectors. 

 

Odisha E&IT Minister Mukesh Mahaling addresses the 18th Foundation Day of IIT Bhubaneswar as the 

institute charts a path toward becoming a semiconductor hub 

The Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Bhubaneswar is stepping up to become a key semiconductor hub 

in eastern India, according to Odisha’s Electronics & Information Technology (E&IT) Minister Mukesh 

Mahaling. 

The announcement came at the institute’s 18th Foundation Day event, where the institute’s role in 

research and industry linkages was highlighted. 

“The institute’s focus on high-end research, innovation and industry partnerships will guide its push into 

the semiconductor sector.”-said Mahaling. 

 

 


